Statements Under

UK GAAP

IFRS
Adjustments

made

 £000 £000

Property Plant and Equipment 2,215,710 (1,972)

Investment Property - 982

Short Term Investments 366,252 (118,848)

Cash and Cash Equivalents 30,308 118,848

Statement of Accounts 2010/11

  �  55

Assets held for sale (less than 12
months)

- 427

Receipts in Advance (93,806) 11,166

Short Term Creditors 174,681 4,010

Short Term Provisions  (5,135)

Provisions (long term) (59,361) 5,136

Government Grant Deferred (346,864) 60,457

Deferred Credits (15,584) 9,037

Total Increase in Net Assets  84,108

Revenue Reserves 111,852 4,816

Capital Grants Unapplied - 19,703

Revaluation Reserve 645,528 (1,794)

Capital Adjustment Account 530,166 57,373

Accumulated Absences Account - 4,010

Total Increase in Reserves  84,108

 Table 2 shows the IFRS adjustments made to the 31st March 2010 Balance
   Sheet

Table 3 - 2009/10 Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement (CIES)

 Original
2009/10

Statements
Under UK

GAAP

Adjustments
made

Final IFRS
Adjusted
Amount
2009/10

 £000 £000 £000

Cultural, Environmental,
Regulatory and Planning
Services

85,062 (1,441) 83,621

Children's and Education
Services

201,708 22,995 224,703

Highways and Transport
Services

88,104 2,205 90,309

Adult Social Care 315,477 1,405 316,882

Central Services to the
Public

5,765 5 5,770

Corporate and Democratic
Core

15,352 58 15,410

Non Distributed Costs 19,929 371 20,300

Travellers Sites 170 (17) 153

Other Operating Income and
Expenditure

1,661 (346) 1,315

Financing Investment
Income and Expenditure

80,853 (3,158) 77,695

Taxation and Non Specific
Grant Income

(767,908) (107,709) (875,617)

Total Surplus on the 46,173 (85,632) (39,459)

Statement of Accounts 2010/11

  �  56

Provision of Services in
the Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure
Statement

Other Adjustments
Relating to the Statement
of Other Comprehensive
Income

Actuarial (gains)/ losses on
the pension fund assets and
liabilities

282,224 - 282,224

Disposal and write out of
fixed assets

(4,567) - (4,567)

(Surplus) deficit arising on
revaluation of fixed assets

(115,079) 3,218 (111,861)

Other gains and losses 6,508 (1,695) 4,813

 215,259 (84,109) 131,150

Table 3 shows the impact of the IFRS Balance Sheet changes on the original 2009/10
Income and Expenditure Account to produce the restated 2009/10 IFRS Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure Statement.

International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) - Accounting Adjustments

The IFRS accounting adjustments are as follows:

1.   Capital Accounting

IFRS accounting has resulted in changes to presentation requirements for the following categories
of capital accounting:

(i) Investment Properties - property which is held by the authority solely to earn
rentals or for capital appreciation, or both, are now defined as Investment Properties